In May 2014, the DRB elected Johnathan Law, RLA, as Chairman. Mr. Skolnick remains as the Vice 
Chairman, and Mr. Broder will remain as a full member of the DRB. 

Meetings and Project Reviews 

During this past year the DRB held nineteen (19) regular meetings during which one hundred fifty-five 
(155) projects were reviewed, including four (4) Major Construction projects, ten (10) Minor 
Construction projects, one (1) antenna installation, seven (7) Large House Review projects, ninety-six 
(96) signs, thirty-five (35) awnings, and two (2) retaining walls.